You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1615 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th December 2016

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London ':::tzf M':v':;l:s' North | Scotland

Weighted Sample[1615] 635 [ 690 [ 455 ] 378 97 154 | 782 | 833 | 187 | 690 [ 399 [ 339 | 921 [ 694 194 536 347 389 149

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think that immigrants intending to settle
in Britain should or should not have to swear
"an oath of integration with British values and
society"?
Yes, they should 66 51 85 | 80 54 61 93 | 65 66 34 59 75 85| 61 71 57 67 72 65 59
No, they should not 19 32 7 10 27 26 2 22 16 29 23 16 9 23 14 22 19 16 17 30
Don't know 15 17 8 10 19 13 5 13 18 37 17 10 6 16 15 21 15 13 18 11
Do you think that people who are born in Britain
should or should not have to swear an oath to
uphold British values and society?
Yes, they should 36 31 44 | 44 34 32 45 | 36 37 23 34 38 47| 35 38 36 34 38 40 35
No, they should not 48 55 44 | 45 50 54 48 | 51 45 48 49 50 43| 51 44 48 51 46 44 49
Don't know 16 14 12 | 11 16 13 8 13 18 29 17 12 10| 14 17 16 15 16 16 16
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of integration with British values and
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born in Britain should or should not
have to swear an oath to uphold
British values and society?

society"?
Yes, they | No, they . Yes, they | No, they .
Total should | should not Don't know should | should not Don't know
Weighted Sample|1615] 1059 307 249 587 775 253
% % % % % % %
Do you think that immigrants intending to settle
in Britain should or should not have to swear
"an oath of integration with British values and
society"?
Yes, they should 66 100 0 0 94 54 33
No, they should not 19 0 100 0 2 37 3
Don't know 15 0 0 100 4 8 64
Do you think that people who are born in Britain
should or should not have to swear an oath to
uphold British values and society?
Yes, they should 36 52 4 9 100 0 0
No, they should not 48 40 94 26 0 100 0
Don't know 16 8 2 65 0 0 100
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